505414567 04/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5461357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ONDREJ VACLAVIK	04/02/2019	
ALEXANDER DEMIN	03/22/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD
City:	NORTHRIDGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91329

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29675542		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 6710 A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27-2025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. ARNHEIM
SIGNATURE:	/Steven P. Arnheim/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-04-05_27-2025_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505414567 REEL: 048809 FRAME: 0845

Attorney Docket: 27-2025 Ref: D180577US01

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNATION					
Shenzh	en, China, he ements in a l	ereinafter (collectively) referred	d to as the	en, China, and Alexander Demin, a re Assignor, have invented certain new a r Letters Patent of the United States I	nd useful	
	🔯 🛚 said a	ry 3, 2019, and accorded Seria	the United	n even date herewith; States Patent and Trademark Office on 29/675,542, and was amended on	(if	
l	said a	pplication having been filed un		atent Cooperation Treaty on and es of America being designated;	accorded	
	WHEREAS, _	Harman International Industri 8500 Balboa Boulevard Northridge, CA 91329	ies, Incorp	orated		
aforesa granted assign, exclusiv any and and in a thereof; proper of assigne herewith me/us r lawful of adminis	id invention at therefor; NOW THERE and transfer right to the dill Letters Fany and all for AND said Assorticer or ager AND said Assort and that Inh; AND	EFORE, for good and valuable unto the Assignee, its such invention as described in said reign countries and in and to a signor authorizes and requests and of any country to issue all signor warrants and covenants. We have not executed and signor agrees to communicate dinvention, to execute all divising and generally do everythe	of the United States of the Common and all sthe Common and Letters that I/We will not expected to said Assional, contenting to said possible to said Assional, contenting to said possible to said Assional, contenting to said possible to said Assional, contenting to said Assional, contenting to said Assional, contenting possible to said Assional said and said assional	ing the entire right, title and interest in a nited States or any foreign country which eration the Assignor by these presents legal representatives and assigns, the on, and the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial post divisions, reissues, continuations and emissioner of Patents and Trademarks or separent to said Assignee; have full right to convey the entire interexecute any instrument or assignment it ssignee or its representatives any facts tinuation, reissue and foreign application said invention, and to testify in any judie to aid the said Assignee to obtain any when requested so to do by said Assign	h may be do sell, full and in and to ssessions xtensions any other est herein n conflict known to s, sign all udicial or d enforce	
	IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have herei	unto set my/our hand and seal.		
Date:_(02.04.2019		Signature Name:	ondrej Vaclavik		
Date:2	22.03.2019		Signature Name:	: Alexander Demin		

Page 1 of 1